## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	01/12/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5382849
Patent Number:	6181215
Patent Number:	6166418
Patent Number:	6147396

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(919)941-6254 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +49 (89) 234 29021

Email: Infineon.Patent-Administration@infineon.com

Correspondent Name: Iris Druckenbrod Address Line 1: Am Campeon 1-12

Address Line 2: Patent Department MUC/11.2.348

Neubiberg, FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 85579 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1991P01211US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina HERMLE

**REEL: 023778 FRAME: 0173** 

**PATENT** 501065048

Total Attachments: 2 source=199101211#page1.tif

source=199101211#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023778 FRAME: 0174

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; we, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, Munich, Germany are the owner of the U.S. patents/applications as listed on the enclosure;

WHEREAS; we, Infineon Technologies AG, Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg. Germany are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in said U.S. patents/applications;

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, hereby assign, sell and set over unto Infineon Technologies AG, its assignees and legal representatives, the right, title and interest in and to said U. S. patents/applications and, to the extent that the following reside with SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements, to file continuation, divisional, counterpart, and/or other applications claiming the priority of said U.S. patents/applications, as well as all rights to the inventions described in said U.S. patents/applications.

The effective date of this assignment is 31 March 1999, retroactively.

In testimony whereof, we execute this Assignment

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Date: January, 12, 2010

Könid

Hashuber

(both authorized officers)

Infineon Technologies AG, Date: January 14, 2010

Authorized Patent Administrator

Enclosure:

List of patents/applications

Michel-Schrever Authorized Patent Administrator

iV. Milkber

## List of U.S. patents/applications

Infineon File Reference	Official Application Number	Grant Number
1991P01211 US	07/872,885	5382849
1997P02291WOUS01	09/519,542	6181215
1997P06441WOUS01	09/375,065	6166418
1998P01165 US	09/250,363	6147396

2

**RECORDED: 01/14/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 023778 FRAME: 0176